Financial liabilities at fair
value through profit or
loss 459 — — — — 459

Derivative financial
liabilities — — — — 16,479 16,479

Financial assets sold under
repurchase agreements 165,021 670 — — — 165,691

Due to customers 1,773,471 433,322 459,567 26,196 2,287 2,694,843
Debt securities issued 277,323 273,209 86,816 70,876 — 708,224
Other liabilities — — — — 45,902 45,902

Total financial liabilities 3,754,763 1,134,828 549,113 97,522 64,668 5,600,894

Net position (1,352,811) 565,353 385,925 324,310 367,986 290,763

F-187

INDUSTRIAL BANK CO., LTD.

XIII. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT - continued

4. Market risk - continued

4.1 Interest rate risk - continued

The following tables illustrate the potential impact of a parallel upward or downward shift of 100 basis
points in all currencies’ yield curves on the net interest income and other comprehensive income, based on
the positions of financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date.

The Group

31/12/2017 31/12/2016

Net interest
income

Other comprehensive
income

Net interest
income

Other comprehensive
income

increase (decrease) increase (decrease) increase (decrease) increase (decrease)
RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million

+100 basis points 2,446 (5,244) 1,346 (5,446)

- 100 basis points (2,446) 5,522 (1,346) 5,742

The Bank

31/12/2017 31/12/2016

Net interest
income

Other comprehensive
income

Net interest
income

Other comprehensive
income

increase (decrease) increase (decrease) increase (decrease) increase (decrease)
RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million

+100 basis points 2,711 (5,239) 652 (5,437)

- 100 basis points (2,711) 5,517 (652) 5,732

The sensitivity analysis on net interest income is based on reasonably possible changes in interest rates with
the assumption that the structure of financial assets and financial liabilities held at the period end remains
unchanged.

The sensitivity analysis on other comprehensive income is the effect on changes of fixed rate
available-for-sale financial assets at the period end after adjusting in accordance with the reasonably
possible changes in interest rates.

The above prediction assumes that all yield curves of assets and liabilities, except demand deposit, shift
upward or downward parallel. Therefore it does not reflect the potential impact of non-parallel shift in yield